
Candy Guerra, Region 1 

7017 Raywood Rd 

 Madison, WI 53713 

608 -628 -0958 

candy.guerra@wisconsin.gov  

R. Tom Durgom, Region 2  

4911 88th Ave; Suite B  

Kenosha, WI 53144  

262 -676 -8885  

Richard.Durgom@wisconsin.gov  

Jessie Goodwin, Region 3  

4160 N Port Washington Road 

Glendale, WI 53212  

414 -469 -9204 

Jessicam.Goodwin@wisconsin.gov  

Rodney Owens, Region 4  

1251 Jacobsen Road, Suite A 

Neenah, WI 54956  

920 -891 -6220 

Rodney.Owens@wisconsin.gov  

Andrew Nicolet, Region 5  

770 Technology Way; Suite 200 

Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 

715 -57 7 -2766  

Andrew.Nicolet@wisconsin.gov  

Vacant, Region 6  

500 Forest St. Wausau, WI 54403 

715 -261 -1615 (Office)  

715 -409 -3311 (Cell)  

715 -261 -1648 (Fax) 

Farita Leggett, Region 7  

2120 Pewaukee Rd. Ste 201 

Waukesha, WI 53188  

414-550-4586 

Farita.Leggett@wisconsin.gov 

Todd Redalen, Region 8  

427 E. Tower Drive, Suite 300 

Wautoma, WI 54982  

920 -240 -9050  

todde.redalen@wisconsin.gov  

Regional Employment Program Coordinators 
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